

Head Office

3rd Floor, Unit no.3A, Zone 1, DGP House, 88C Old Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 Maharashtra, India. Phone : 91-22-43434545. Email: ho@ida.org.in, Website: www.ida.org.in

Committed to Dental Excellence

September 2, 2024

FDI World Dental Federation Chemin de Joinville 26, 1216 Geneva-Cointrin Switzerland

2024 FDI GA Governance Matters: Proposal for Changes to Rules and Regulations on Digital Voting by Nordic Dental Associations

Regarding the proposal by the Nordic Dental Associations concerning the 2024 FDI GA Governance Matters, the Indian Dental Association supports the FDI Council's recommendation to maintain the current rules and regulations without any changes.

We think that although the concept of digital voting is intriguing, it is practically challenging to put such changes into practice because of the difficulties associated with participation from associations all over the world. It is essential to guarantee equal access and not overlook the additional financial and logistical challenges involved in establishing a reliable, secure, and widely available digital voting system.

Thanking you Sincerely Yours

Dr. Ashok Dhoble Hon. Secretary General

Indian Dental Association.